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Botulism in Lake Erie Attendees/Contact List 
April 3, 2003 

 
David Adams 
NYS DEC, Senior Wildlife Biologist 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233 
518-402-8902 
djadams@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Dr. Diana Aga 
Asst. Prof. Chemistry Department 
611 NSC, University at Buffalo 
Buffalo, NY 14260 
716-645-6800 ex2226 
dianaaga@buffalo.edu 
 
Dr. Katherine Alben 
NYS Dept of Health Research Specialist 
Empire State Plaza, PO Box 509 
Albany, NY 12201-0509 
518-473-0774 
alben@wadsworth.org 
 
Eric Ammerman 
Monroe County Dept. of Health 
111 Westfall Rd, Rm 1016 
Rochester, NY 14692 
585-274-6093 
eammerman@monroecounty.gov 
 
Nick Anderson 
Dept. of Biology, SUNY Fredonia 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
 
Dr. John Austin 
Health Canada 
Sir Federick Banting, Tunney's Pasture 2004A1 
Ottawa, Ont CAN K1A 0L2 
613-957-0902 
John_Austin@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 
Dr. Ian Barker 
Dept. of Pathobiology, University of Guelph 
Guelph, Ont CAN N1G 2W1 
519-823-8800 x4616 
ibarker@ovc.uoguelph.ca 
 
John Bartlett 
Erie Times-News 
Meadville Bureau, 352 North St. 
Meadville, PA 16335 
814-870-1723 
john.bartlett@timesnews.com 

Russ Biss 
NYS DEC, Regional Wildlife Manager 
182 East Union, Suite 3 
Allegany, NY 14706 
716-372-2113 
rdbiss@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Jeff Booth 
NYS Dept. of Health, Buffalo Office 
584 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716-847-4500 
jwb03@health.state.ny.us 
 
Lori Boughton 
PA Dept. of Envir Protection 
Office of the Great Lakes 
lboughton@state.pa.us 
 
Dr. Paul Bowser 
Aquatic Animal Health Program 
Cornell University 
C5185 Vet Medical Ctr 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
607-253-4029 
prb4@cornell.edu 
 
Robert Boyd 
Pennsylvania Game Commission 
Bureau of Wildlfie Mang., 2001 Elmerton Ave 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
717-787-5529 x3402 
roboyd@state.pa.us 
 
Dr. Doug Campbell 
Canadian Cooperative Wildlife Health Centre 
University of Guelph 
Guelph Ont CAN N1G 2W1 
519-823-8800 Ext 4556 
dgcampbe@uoguelph.ca 
 
Mark Clapsadl 
Chautauqua Erie Environmental Center 
SUNY Fredonia, 122 Jewett Hall 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
716-673-3636 
Mark.Clapsadl@fredonia.edu 
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John Cooper 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources 
659 Exeter Road 
London, Ont CAN 
519-873-4613 
john.cooper@mnr.gov.on.ca 
 
Scott Cornett 
Fishery Biologist, NYS DEC 
182 East Union St, Ste #3 
Allegany, NY 14706 
716-372-0645 
sccornet@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Bill Culligan 
NYS DEC, Supervising Aquatic Biologist 
Lake Erie Unit, 178 Point Drive North 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
716-366-0228 
wjcullig@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Paul Dicky 
Niagara Co. Health Dept. 
Supervising Public Health Engineer 
5467 Upper Mountain Rd, Ste 100 
Lockport, NY 14094 
Paul.Dicky@niagaracounty.com 
 
Helen Domske 
New York Sea Grant 
229 Jarvis Hall, University at Buffalo 
Buffalo, NY 14260 
716-645-3610 
hmd4@cornell.edu 
 
Isabelle Dufresne 
Health Canada, Bureau of Microbial Hazards 
Tunney's Pasture 2004A1 
Ottawa, Ont CAN K1A 0L2 
613-957-0902 
Isabelle_Dufresne@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 
Greg Ecker 
NYS DEC, Wildlife Technician 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
716-851-7010 
ggecker@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Don Einhouse 
NYS DEC, Sr. Aquatic Biologist 
Lake Erie Unit, 178 Point Drive North 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
716-366-0228 
dweinhou@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Dr. Gordon Fraser 
Director, Great Lakes Program 
Buffalo St. College, 1300 Elmwood Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14222 
716-878-4329 
frasergs@bscnail.buffalostate.edu 
 
Dr. Kofi Fynn-Aikins 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Lower GL Fishery Resources Office 
405 North French Rd, Ste 120A 
Amherst, NY 14228 
716-691-5456x29 
kofi_fynnaikins@fws.gov 
 
Joe Galati 
NYS DEC, Aquatic Biologist 
182 East Union St. Suite 3 
Allegany, NY 14706 
716-372-0645 
jpgalati@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Sandra George 
Environment Canada 
687 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, Ont CAN L7R 4A6 
905-336-6284 
Sandra.E.George@ec.gc.ca 
 
Ellen George 
New York Sea Grant 
229 Jarvis Hall, University at Buffalo 
Buffalo, NY 14260 
716-645-3610 
 
Michael Goehle 
Fishery Biologist, US Fish & Wildlife Service 
Lower GL Fishery Resources Office 
405 North French Rd, Ste 120A 
Amherst, NY 14228 
716-691-5456 ex31 
Michael_Goehle@fws.gov 
 
David Gonder 
Management Biologist 
Upper Great Lakes Management Unit 
1450 7th Avenue East 
Owen Sound, Ont CAN N4K 2Z1 
519-371-5596 
david.goner@mnr.gov.on.ca 
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Susan Grace 
Cornell Cooperative Extension 
249 Highland Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14620 
585-461-1000 
smf26@cornell.edu 
 
Jim Grazio 
PA Dept. of Envir Protection 
230 Chestnut Street 
Meadville, PA 16335 
814-332-6677 
jagrazio@state.pa.us 
 
Melaine Gregg 
CCLA, Assemblyman Smith's Office 
3812 South Park Avenue 
Blasdell, NY 14219 
716-826-1878 
 
Dr. Craig Hebert 
Research Scientist, Canadian Wildlife Service 
Carelton University, Raven Rd 
Ottawa, Ont CAN K1A 0H3 
613-998-6693 
craig.hebert@ec.gc.ca 
 
Melissa Hulting 
US EPA Great Lakes National Program Office 
77 W. Jackson Blvd., Mail Code G-17J 
Chicago, IL 60604 
312-886-2265 
hulting.melissa@epa.gov 
 
Mark Kandel 
NYS DEC, Wildlife Biologist 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716-851-7017 
mxkandel@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Dr. Ted Lee 
Asst. Prof. of Biology 
Jewett Hall Rm 216, SUNY Fredonia 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
716-673-3816 
Theodore.Lee@fredonia.edu 
 
Bob Lichorat 
NYS DEC, Wildlife Technician 
182 East Union St. Suite 3 
Allegany, NY 14706 
716-372-0645 
rmlichor@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 

Frank Lichtkoppler 
Ohio Sea Grant, Associate Director 
99 East Erie Street 
Painesville, OH 44077 
440-350-2582 
flichtkoppler@lakecountyohio.org 
 
Dave MacNeill 
New York Sea Grant 
Morgan II, SUNY College Brockport 
Brockport, NY 14420 
585-395-2638 
dbm4@cornell.edu 
 
Jim Markham 
NYS DEC, Sr. Aquatic Biologist 
Lake Erie Unit, 178 Point Drive North 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
716-366-0228 
jlmarkha@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Thomas Marks 
Southtowns Walleye Assoc. of WNY, Inc. 
3426 Abbott Road 
Orchard Park, NY 14127 
716-207-1980 
trm1052@aol.com 
 
Jack Mattice 
New York Sea Grant, Director 
121 Discovery Hall, Stony Brook University 
Stony Brook, NY 11794 
631-632-6905 
jmattice@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 
 
Emily McCredie 
Dept. of Biology, SUNY Fredonia 
Research Student 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
 
Paul McKeown 
NYS DEC, Aquatic Biologist 
182 East Union St, Ste #3 
Allegany, NY 14706 
716-372-0645 
pemckeow@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Dr. Grace McLaughlin 
National Wildlife Health Center 
6006 Schroeder Road 
Madison, WI 53711 
608-270-2446 
gmclaughlin@usgs.gov 
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Dr. Amy McMillan 
Biology Dept., Buffalo State College 
1300 Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14222 
716-878-3756 
MCMILLAM@buffalostate.edu 
 
Dr. Richard Moccia 
University of Guleph 
Dept. of Animal & Poultry Science 
Guelph, Ont CAN N1G 2W1 
519-824-4120 x6216 
rmoccia@uoguelph.ca 
 
Mike Mumau 
Presque Isle State Park 
Dept of Con & Nat Res, PO Box 8510 
Erie, PA 16505 
814-833-7424 
mmumau@state.pa.us 
 
Chuck Murray 
PA Fish and Boat Commission 
PO Box 531, 7895 West Lake Rd. 
Fairview, PA 16415 
814-474-1515 
ckmurray@erie.net 
 
Eric Obert 
Pennsylvania Sea Grant, Associate Director 
Penn State Erie, Station Road 
Erie, PA 16563 
814-898-6420 
eco1@psu.edu 
 
Diane Oleson 
New York Sea Grant 
Morgan II, SUNY College Brockport 
Brockport, NY 14420 
585-395-2638 
djo5@cornell.edu 
 
Margaret O'Neill 
Cornell Cooperative Extension 
249 Highland Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14620 
585-461-1000 
mao6@cornell.edu 
 
Dr. Alicia Perez-Fuentetaja 
Biology Department, SUNY Fredonia 
130 Jewett Hall 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
716-673-3817 
Alicia.Perez-Fuentetaja@fredonia.edu 

Jeff Robinson 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
PO Box 490 Lambeth Station 
London, Ont CAN N6P 1R1 
519-472-6695 
jeff.robinson@ec.gc.ca 
 
Ken Roblee 
NYS DEC, Wildlife Biologist 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716-851-7036 
kjroblee@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Edmund Sander 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
368 Titus Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14617 
585-544-1830 
esander@rochester.rr.com 
 
Richard Smith 
Assemblyman 146 District 
3812 South Park Avenue 
Blasdell, NY 14219 
716-826-1878 
 
Tim Spierto 
NYS DEC, Biologist 1 Ecology 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
716-851-7010 
tjspierto@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Ward Stone 
NYS DEC, Pathologist 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233 
wbstone@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Jason Telecky 
NYS DEC, Fish & Wildlife Tech. 
Lake Erie Unit, 178 Point Drive North 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
716-366-0228 
 
Ralph Van Houten 
NYS Dept. of Health 
Director of Environmental Health 
585-423-8072 
rrv01@health.state.ny.us 
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Rosemary Vander Haeghe 
3225 South Park Avenue 
Lackawanna, NY 14218 
716-826-7341 
rosemary.vanderhaeghe@ 
dfa.state.ny.us 
 
Larry Watts 
290 Winfield Road 
Rochester, NY 14622 
585-467-9115 
l.watts@earthlink.net 
 
Bob Wellington 
Erie County Health Department 
606 West 2nd Street 
Erie, PA 16507 
814-451-6772 
 
Dr. Robert Whitlock 
University of Pennsylvania, New Bolton Center 
382 West Street Road 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
610-444-5800 x2321 
rhw@vet.upenn.edu 
 
Mike Wilkinson 
NYS DEC, Aquatic Biologist 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
716-851-7010 
mawilkin@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Dr. Gregory Wooster 
Aquatic Animal Health Program 
Cornell University 
C5185 Vet Medical Ctr 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
607-253-4028 
gaw5@cornell.edu 
 
Dr. Elizabeth Wright 
Lake Erie Management Unit 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources 
659 Exeter Road 
London, Ont CAN 
519-873-4611 
elizabeth.wright@mnr.gov.on.ca 
 
Adam Yule 
Grad Student, University of Guelph 
Guelph, Ont CAN N1G 2W1 
519-824-4120 x58335 
ayule@uoguelph.ca 
 

Donald Zelazny 
NYS DEC, Great Lakes Coordinator 
270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716-851-7130 
dezelazn@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Craig Ziemba 
Erie County Health Department 
95 Franklin Street, Room 978 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716-858-7462 
 
Emily Zolweg 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Lower GL Fishery Resources Office 
405 North French Rd, Ste 120A 
Amherst, NY 14228 
716-691-5456x24 
emily_zollweg@fws.gov 
 
 
 




